
17. Race Result 1000m Junior D FEMMINILE

wt 12 Elisa Canu DF CAR

rd 49 Alice Leone DF CAR
1

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 29.84 (29.84)

600m 1:16.67 (46.83)

1000m 2:06.41 (49.74)

Elisa Canu Alice Leone

200m 28.98 (28.98)

600m 1:18.21 (49.23)

1000m 2:11.65 (53.44)

Info

FL2:06.41

2:11.65

wt 40 Bianca Ghisolfi DF RIT

rd 22 Greta Daz DF SCN
2

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 22.62 (22.62)

600m 1:01.08 (38.46)

1000m 1:42.57 (41.49)

Bianca Ghisolfi Greta Daz

200m 27.21 (27.21)

600m 1:14.51 (47.30)

1000m 2:05.59 (51.08)

Info

1:42.57

2:05.59

wt 3 Giulia Aldrighetti DF SGT

rd 63 Andrea Pasculli DF CAR
3

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 24.09 (24.09)

600m 1:06.71 (42.62)

1000m 1:54.82 (48.11)

Giulia Aldrighetti Andrea Pasculli

200m 24.82 (24.82)

600m 1:10.15 (45.33)

1000m 1:57.11 (46.96)

Info

1:54.82

1:57.11

wt 15 Serena Castellini DF SGT 2:02.26

rd 54 Maya Martinelli DF SCN
4

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 23.86 (23.86)

600m 1:06.30 (42.44)

1000m 1:54.47 (48.17)

Serena Castellini Maya Martinelli

200m 24.38 (24.38)

600m 1:09.92 (45.54)

1000m 1:59.28 (49.36)

Info

PB1:54.47

1:59.28

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo
15 and 16 novembre 2025

1° Primi Sprint

From 16/11/2025 01:00:00 to 16/11/2025 10:08:30 Print: 16/11/2025 10:10:25

Referee: Lucia Favarin Assistant: Adriano Lorello Starter: Lorenzo Rebeschini, Roberto Bertolani



wt 71 Caterina Quaglia DF SGT

rd 46 Amelia Guerra DF SGT 2:02.55
5

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 24.16 (24.16)

600m 1:04.83 (40.67)

1000m 1:50.46 (45.63)

Caterina Quaglia Amelia Guerra

200m 24.87 (24.87)

600m 1:07.71 (42.84)

1000m 1:56.83 (49.12)

Info

PB

1:50.46

1:56.83

wt 90 Lea Vigl DF RIT 1:49.73

rd 48 Azzurra Hermione Landoni DF CAR
6

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 22.93 (22.93)

600m 1:05.50 (42.57)

1000m 1:52.98 (47.48)

Lea Vigl Azzurra Hermione Landoni

200m 24.05 (24.05)

600m 1:07.82 (43.77)

1000m 1:51.55 (43.73)

Info

1:52.98

1:51.55

wt 32 Linda Fink DF RIT 1:36.08

rd 4 Anna Amatori DF SGT
7

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 21.55 (21.55)

600m 57.26 (35.71)

1000m 1:36.94 (39.68)

Linda Fink Anna Amatori

200m 23.52 (23.52)

600m 1:06.23 (42.71)

1000m 1:54.12 (47.89)

Info

1:36.94

1:54.12

wt 64 Elisa Pesce DF RIT 1:54.76

rd 85 Marie Thurner DF RIT 1:46.26
8

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 22.61 (22.61)

600m 1:03.24 (40.63)

1000m 1:50.28 (47.04)

Elisa Pesce Marie Thurner

200m 22.95 (22.95)

600m 1:01.64 (38.69)

1000m 1:45.20 (43.56)

Info

PB

PB1:50.28

1:45.20

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo
15 and 16 novembre 2025

1° Primi Sprint

From 16/11/2025 01:00:00 to 16/11/2025 10:08:30 Print: 16/11/2025 10:10:25

Referee: Lucia Favarin Assistant: Adriano Lorello Starter: Lorenzo Rebeschini, Roberto Bertolani



wt 88 Mariavittoria Valente DF SGR 1:48.64

rd 61 Noemi Palano DF SGR 1:42.20
9

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 22.19 (22.19)

600m 1:01.37 (39.18)

1000m 1:44.34 (42.97)

Mariavittoria Valente Noemi Palano

200m 22.84 (22.84)

600m 1:01.21 (38.37)

1000m 1:42.14 (40.93)

Info

PB

PB1:44.34

1:42.14

wt 36 Laura Franzoi DF RIT 1:43.40

rd 26 Helen Grace Endrizzi DF RIT 1:39.98
10

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 22.08 (22.08)

600m 58.34 (36.26)

1000m 1:40.23 (41.89)

Laura Franzoi Helen Grace Endrizzi

200m 22.16 (22.16)

600m 1:11.51 (49.35)

1000m 1:56.28 (44.77)

Info

FL

PB1:40.23

1:56.28

wt 60 Bianca Nolli DF RIT 1:36.07

rd 78 Benedetta Sighel DF CPP 1:36.81
11

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 21.90 (21.90)

600m 57.86 (35.96)

1000m 1:36.87 (39.01)

Bianca Nolli Benedetta Sighel

200m 22.39 (22.39)

600m 58.61 (36.22)

1000m 1:41.07 (42.46)

Info

1:36.87

1:41.07

wt 92 Angela Zampieri DF RIT 1:36.46

rd 1 Annalena Abram DF SCN 1:37.36
12

Name Cat Club PB Time

200m 21.17 (21.17)

600m 56.15 (34.98)

1000m 1:34.91 (38.76)

Angela Zampieri Annalena Abram

200m 22.22 (22.22)

600m 58.13 (35.91)

1000m 1:38.71 (40.58)

Info

PB1:34.91

1:38.71

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo
15 and 16 novembre 2025

1° Primi Sprint

From 16/11/2025 01:00:00 to 16/11/2025 10:08:30 Print: 16/11/2025 10:10:25

Referee: Lucia Favarin Assistant: Adriano Lorello Starter: Lorenzo Rebeschini, Roberto Bertolani


